2. Adjusted for Business Realignment Charges, LORD and Exotic Costs to Achieve, Acquisition Related Expenses, the tax effect of such adjustments, and a net benefit from a

favorable tax audit resolution

$3.31

$2.55

($0.61)

$0.07 ($0.15)
($0.08) $0.01

FY19 Q4
Adjusted

EPS¹

Segment
Operating

Income

Corporate G&A,
Other Expense

Interest
Expense

Income
Tax Rate

Average
Shares

FY20 Q4
Adjusted

EPS²

26

Sales & Segment Operating Margin
Total Parker

1. Acquisitions reflect Exotic (closed 9/16/19) and LORD (closed 10/29/19)
2. Integration Costs to Achieve for LORD and Exotic (FY20), CLARCOR and LORD (FY19)

$  in millions 4th  Quarter

FY2020
%

Change FY2019
Sales
As Reported 3,161$  (14.1)% 3,681$

Acquisitions1 298   8.1 %
Currency (43)   (1.1)%
Organic Sales 2,906$  (21.1)%

FY2020
% of
Sales FY2019

% of
Sales

Segment Operating Margin
As Reported 501$   15.8 % 641$   17.4 %
Business Realignment 47   6

Integration Costs to Achieve2 2   2
Adjusted 550$   17.4 % 649$   17.6 %

27

FY2020 Acquisitions Impact on Q4 Segment Margins

As Reported FY20 Q4 FY19 Q4

$M
Total

Parker
LORD +
Exotic

Legacy
Parker

Total
Parker

Sales $3,161 $298 $2,863 $3,681
Operating Income $501 $27 $474 $641
Operating Margin 15.8% 9.1% 16.6% 17.4%

Adjusted* FY20 Q4 FY19 Q4

$M
Total

Parker
LORD +
Exotic

Legacy
Parker

Total
Parker

Sales $3,161 $298 $2,863 $3,681
Operating Income $550 $32 $518 $649
Operating Margin 17.4% 10.8% 18.1% 17.6%
Decremental Margin vs. Prior Year (16.0%)

*Adjusted for Business Realignment Charges, and Integration Costs to Achieve

28

Sales & Segment Operating Margin
Diversified Industrial North America

1. Acquisitions reflect LORD (closed 10/29/19)
2. Integration Costs to Achieve for LORD (FY20), CLARCOR and LORD (FY19)

$  in millions 4th  Quarter  Full Year

FY2020
%

Change FY2019
Sales
As Reported 1,440$  (17.5)% 1,745$

Acquisitions1 133   7.6 %
Currency (7)   (0.4)%
Organic Sales 1,314$  (24.7)%

FY2020
% of
Sales FY2019

% of
Sales

Segment Operating Margin